¥10200e

# dlld Uim pajeloosse

‘ * 20£19002 #dI1H 8 L
90/82/¢ (uoayioN) 1-HS SOHVMOL LSIM 29 #ddH
000'008$ ows@ N1-v3L34VS G6€ SN INOH4 AYOH 40 NOILONHLSNOD NID3g L8EVD # OW3A
000°000'1$ spund g | uonoes JONVHOHILNI 81-HS / (QYOH NOIHOTV4) G-l 1102002 #dILY g 9
il
9002/L2/6 ® 9/I MaN “TONI ‘S6€E "S'N ANV SL-1 N3IML3E 8vb ‘281 # ON3Q 8 S
0000°000°2$ 000000'2$ aHd AVM3TH4 M3AN - HOQIYHOO 1H3S3Ad HOIH 102002 #dILY
90/82/€
spun4 9 v
L1} uojoeg (sma) VINHOSIMYO ‘FONVHOHILNI 1102002 #dILH
000'000'€$ ows@ NT-v3L134VS 81 3LNOH 31V1S / (QVOH NOIHOTV4) S| 892v0 # OW3A
Si-1 1V IONVHOHILNI
SO (o) M3N ONIGNTONI ‘S6€ 'S'N ANV SL-| szaov%iiﬂjﬁ 8 g
000'000°0% Sl g N3IMLIE AVMITHA MIN 40 NOILONHLSNOD O grghiol
NOD
pasueApy 10} VINHO4IVYD Sty LyQaS#dILY 8 z
2002/24/6 1002 (sma7) spung ‘AFTIVA F1ddV/3TIAHOLOIA NI 8L-HS Z81v0 #OW3a
089'969'1$ 089'969°L$ ows@ I2-v3L ANV Si-1 N33MLIE JONVHOHILNI 1ONHLSNOD (610) 08€5-N142dH
3d Io) VINHOSITYO Sty LyaaS#diLY g .
2002/24/6 1002 (sme) spuny ‘ATTIVA 31ddV/ATHAHOLOIA NI 81-HS 28LY0 #OW3A
02€'€0E'Y$ 02€'€0E'v$ owed Iz-val ANV SL-1 N3IMLIE IONVHOHILNI LONYISNOD (610) 0885-N112dH
papuadxaun spun4 saJnypuadx] pa1ediqo paiedo|y spun4 |eJapa4 uondudsaq 12aloud Jaquiny 123foud PISIg 19foud

SMHVINHY3 HOAIHHOO 143S3Aa HOIH



/,..«:4/2602 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION . Report: FMISNOGA
-2 14:04:18 FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION Page 185 of 201
| FISCAL MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
WOA ALL DEMOS - UNOBLIGATED FUNDS BY DEMO ID AND STATE
WITH PROJECT DETAILS AND PROGRAM CODE SUBTOTALS

AS OF NOVEMBER 4, 2002
DEMO ID:CA182 PHYS CONST: N DEMO DESC Construct interchange between I-15 and SR-18 in Victorville/Apple Valley, California.

TOTAL BUDGET COST  PROGRAM PROJECT CONST ' ~ UNOBLIGATED
PUBLIC LAW SECTION SUBSECTION AUTHORITY CENTER CODE NUMBER CLOSED DATE OBLIGATIONS FUNDS
00CA Q920 5380019 N 06/2007 4,303,320.00
105 178 1602 1439 5,018,006.00  0OCA 4,303,320.00 714,686.00

DEMO-ID CA182 TOTAL §,018,006.00 4,303,320.00 714,686.00



— v — —— - ——— ——

(=) o ave-
PAIM- rp

v 0\3 LA nuerORIZATION/AGREEMENT SUMMARY

FEDERAL AID PROGRAM
OLP. LOCATOR 08-SBD-0-VCTV

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PREFIX HP21LN PROJECT LOCATION PREV. AUTH/AGREE DATE
PROJECT NO  5380(019) SR 18 ALIGNMENT:1.3 MI §. OF JOSHUA RD.-US395 --————-—=---—--————==n- '
SEQ NO 1 PE  09/12/02 W
DIST-EA 08-A00094L TYPE OF WORK R/W ;
AGENCY VICTORVILLE CORRIDOR STUDY CON
ROUTE FED. RR NOS SPR
TIP DATA: . PUC CODE(S) MCS
MPO/YEAR SCAG FHWA OVERSIGHT RLQUIRED OTH (
DATE 00/06 ENV STATUS APPR CODES (920 . E) (
STIP REF: R/W STATUS LINE NOS 10
. BEGIN MP .000 . IMPRV TYPE 15°
URBANIZED HES-APPL-VICT END MP .000 FUNC. SYS F
URB/RURAL URBAN AREA INV RTE i
BRIDGE NOS
PHASE PROJECT COST FEDERAL COST AC COST
PREV. OBLIGATION .00 .00 .00
PR THIS REQUEST 7,500,000,00 4,303,320.00 1,696, 680.00
SUBTOTAL 7,502, 000.00 4 303,320.00 1,696, 680,00
4,303,320.00. 1,696,680.00

TOTAL 7,500, 000.00

PPNO - 08-5BD41445

STATE REMARKS

THE CITY OF VICTORVILLE IS REQUESTING PE FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF SR- 18 CORRIDOR

STUDY.

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FUNDING TO PREPARE THE
ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION FOR A NEW I-15/SR 18 INTERCHANGE AS PART OF AN
ULTIMATE EAST-WEST CORRIDOR. RABA FUNDS AMOUNTING TO $158,006 WERE NOT
INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS REQUEST. REIMBURSE WITH 0920 DEMO FUNDS AT B0% UP TO
THE FEDERAL AMOUNT SHOWN. DEMO ID#182, TEA-21 #1439.

TOTAL COSTS PARTIC. FED. FUNDS

PL

ADVANCED LOCAL

COSTS FUNDS
PRE. ENGR. $ 7,500,000 § 7,500,000 4,303,320‘*\§ 1,696,680y $ 1,500,000

FEDERAL REMARKS

- ——— - —————

APPROVAL IS FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING.

AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH PRE
¢ PRELIMINARY ENGR.

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE DOCUMENT TYPE AUTH/AGREE

PREPARED BY
REVIEWED BY
REQ. APPROVAL
SIGNED BY
AUTRORIZED BY
PROCESSED BY

=% (., 60000

ED ALVA
PATRICK LOUIE
P. LOUIE

P. LOUIE
CESAR PEREZ
L WALLAC

i

/

ON 08/27/02 909-383-6909.

ON 09/12/02 B-453-7349
ON 09/12/02

ON 09/12/02 FOR CALTRANS
ON 09/17/02 FOR FHWA

ON 09/17/02 FOR FHWA

SJON XB4 Mi-150d

(9173

S0 EO 41 JEN%

[ <Y 27/% axq

dgg

AT71IANOLIIA 40 ALID

2000689209/

T rdh



FEDERAL AID PROGRAM

Deme + PLHD

AMENDMENT MODIFICATION SUMMARY - (E-76)

nﬁ@# [ +<

thgn Desex™t Cercidor

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE REMARKS
HISTORICAL COMMENTS

The City of Victorville is requesting PE for the realignment of SR-18 corridor

study.

Sequence #1 was a request for preliminary engineering funding to prepare the

environmental documentation for a new 1-15/SR 18 interchange as part of an

ultimate East-West High Desert corridor. These funds were previously

obligated under HP21L-5380(019), EA 08-A00094L, which had a EA designated for

the STLPP Program. RABA funds were not included as part of the original

request, nor in this request, as well as the last year of available DEMO

funding. The total amount of remaining DEMO funds will be obligated as

advanced construction. The original authorization date will be retained.

HP21L-5380(019) will be closed out. Reimburse with Q920 DEMO funds at 80% up

to the federal amount shown. DEMO ID#182, TEA-21 #1439. PL
TOTAL COSTS PARTIC. FED. FUNDS ~ ADVANCED

COSTS (Q920) CONST. (Q920) FUNDS
Pre. Engr. $ 7,500,000 $ 7,500,000 $ 4,303,320 §$ 1,325,707 $ 1,870,973

LOCAL

Sequence #2 was a request for additional preliminary engineering funding for
the High Desert corridor studies for a new State Route 18 alignment using

DLALOCATOR: 08-SBD-0-VCTV PROJECT LOCATION:
PREFIX: HP21LN SR 18 ALIGNMENT:1.3 MI S. OF JOSHUA RD.-US395
PROJECT NO:  5380(020) TYPE OF WORK:
SEQ NO: 2 CORRIDOR STUDY FOR A NEW ALIGN PREV AUTH / AGREE DATES:
STATE PROJ NO:080G0124L FED RR NO'S: PE:  09/12/2002
AGENCY: VICTORVILLE PUC CODES: RIW:
ROUTE: PROJ OVERSIGHT: FHWA OVERSIGHT REQ CON:
TIP DATA ENV STATUS / DT: SPR:
MPO: SCAG RW STATUS / DT: MCS:
FSTIPYR:  04/06 INV RTE: OTH:
STIPREF:  SCAG FTIP# 20020144 BEG MP: 0
DISASTER NO: END MP: 0
BRIDGE NO'S:
PROG CODE LINE NO IMPV TYPE FUNCSYS  URBAN AREA URB/RURAL DEMO ID
4130 10 15 F HESPERIA-APPLE VALLEY- URBAN CA182
Q920 10 15 F HESPERIA-APPLE VALLEY- URBAN CA182
FUNDING SUMMARY
PHASE PROJECT COST FEDERAL COST AC COST
PREV. OBLIGATION $7,500,000.00 $4,303,320.00 $1,325,707.00
PE THIS REQUEST $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $9,500,000.00 $6,303,320.00 $1,325,707.00
PREV. OBLIGATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RIW THIS REQUEST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PREV. OBLIGATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CON THIS REQUEST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL: $9,500,000.00 $6,303,320.00 $1,325,707.00



Peol ¥ 5 funds

funds awarded on 9/27/06 from the Public Lands Highways Discretionary (PLHD) .
Program and also allocated on 9/27/06. ' This project is also identified as mﬂ: f << .m
Route E220 for additional DEMO funding under SAFETEA-LU. This project is the &
first phase of a new link from the Victor Valley region to the Antelope Valley v\\\l\\
region of Los Angeles County that will provide future freeway access to the
Southem California Logistics Airport, formerly George Air Force Base in
Adelanto. FHWA determined that these funds are comparable from a programming
perspective to the previously-obligated DEMO funds awarded under TEA-21.
These funds were FY 01-02 funds previously de-obligated from the Death Valley
Road project in Inyo County and were re-allocated to this project. This San
Bernardino County project is located outside the PM 2.5 non-attainment area
and reimbursed now with Q920 DEMO funds and with 4130 PLHD funds at 80% and
100%, respectively, up to the federal amount shown for preliminary
engineering. DEMO ID#182, TEA-21 #1439. PL

TOTAL COSTS PARTIC. FED.FUNDS ADV.CONST. FED. FUNDS LOCAL

COSTS (Q920) (Q920) (4130) FUNDS

P.E. $9,500,000 $9,500,000 $4,303,320 $1,325,707 $2,000,000 $1,870,973

This is a request for additional preliminary engineering funding to continue
the High Desert corridor studies for a new I-15/SR 18 interchange and new
State Route 18 alignment using DEMO funds awarded under TEA-21 and converted
“from advanced construction to the remaining actual apportionments as
programmed in Amendment #21 approved 7/02/09 to SCAG's 2008 FTIP. Cooperative
Agreement #8-1214 between Victorville and Caltrans for preliminary engineering
expired on 6/30/08. Federal funding is now capped at $7,629,026 for
preliminary engineering with fhaximum reimbursement ratios of 80% and 100%.
Victorville's Race-Conscious DBE Plan was approved on 4/07/09. Reimburse now
with additional Q920 TEA-21 DEMO funds and with 4130 PLHD funds at 80% and
.approximately 81.1%, respectively, up to the revised federal amount shown for
preliminary engineering. DEMO ID#182, TEA-21 #1439. PL
TOTAL  PARTIC. FED.FUNDS FED.FUNDS LOCAL FUNDS
COSTS COSTS (Q920)  (4130)
Prel. Engr. $ 9,500,000 $ 9,500,000 $ 5,629,026 $ 2,000,000 $ 1,870,974

FEDERAL REMARKS
HISTORICAL COMMENTS
Approval is for preliminary engineering only.

AUTHORIZATION
AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH REQUEST: PRE PREPARED IN FADS BY: AYDA HOMSI ON 09/27/2006
: FOR: PRELIMINARY ENGR. REVIEWED IN FADS BY: PATRICK LOUIE ON 09/27/2006
DOCUMENT TYPE: AMOD SUBMITTED IN FADS BY: P. LOUIE ON 09/27/2006 FOR CALTRANS
PROCESSED IN FADS BY: J. FOGLE ON 09/27/2006 FOR FHWA

APPROVED IN FMIS BY: BRENDA BRYANT ON 09/27/2006



FHWA FMIS 4.0 SIGNATURE HISTORY

SIGNATURE HISTORY FOR PROJECT NUMBER 5380(020) AS OF 01/13/2012 _ PY% /\( -+ 5

MOD # SIGNED BY

SIGNED ON

2 JERILYNN FOGLE
JACOB R. WACLAW
DUSTIN BAILEY

1 JERILYNN FOGLE
JERILYNN FOGLE
BRENDA BRYANT

0 LORI S. WALLACE

LORI S. WALLACE
TYANN DECHAMBEAU

FHWA FMIS 3.0 SIGNATURE HISTORY

CALTRANS SIGNATURE HISTORY
DOCUMENT TYPE SIGNED BY

09/02/2009
09/02/2009
09/02/2009

09/27/2006
09/27/2006
09/27/2006

10/30/2003
10/30/2003
10/30/2003

SIGNED ON

AMEND/MOD P. LOUIE

09/27/2006



rm——e

Pyoy 4 2

Attachment 1

Page 7 of 17

SAFETEA-LU SECTION 1702 - HIGH PRIORITY PROJECTS 1 THROUGH 3676

—— SAFETEALU FY 2006 20% Ailocation FY 2008 Obligatio B
SEC. 1702 Section 1702 Program Code LY10 DELPHI Code 15X0R92H50-050LY 10500
Demo 1D HPP No. State Project Description 5-Year {Amount includes 1% Rescission) (Amount inciudes 1% Rescission)
Amg::" Project State Total Project ‘sb‘;‘;;g}o“
CA443 1297 California Almaden Expressway improvements between Branham Lane ~ 2,800,000 564,400.00 T 482,594.00 o
) and Blossom Road, San Jose
CAd44 1307 | California Construct sound barriers at the 1-805/SR 54 Interchange, 680,000 134,640.00 117,202.00|
National City
(CA445 1316/ California Widen and Improve County Line Road in Calimesa. 1,600,000 316,800.00 275,768.00 )
CA446 1321 |California Compton Arterial Reconstruction and Improvement Program, 3,200,000 £33,600.00| 551,537.00
Compton.
CA447 1335/ Califomia Construct new interchange and related road improvements on | 1,936,000 383,328.00 i 333,680.00 -
U.S. 101 near Airport Bivd,, Safinas.____. .. " T ~-r :
CA448 1342rcalifomlé B Conatriiction of new freeway between 15 and U s 395 4,000,000 792,000.00 689,421.00
_ St including new | at 15, A o
CA449 1355/ Celifornia Coyote Creek Trall Project— Story Road to Montague 2,000,000 396,000.00 e 344,710.00
Expressway . _
CA450 1367 |Califomia Modify i-880 and Stevens Creek Boulevard Interchange to 9,600,000 1,900,800.00 1,654,610.00 ]
ease traffic congestion in San Jose
CA451 1369 California Paim Drive and Interstate 1 0 interchange project 2,200,000 435,600.00 379,181.00 ]
CA452 1371 Califomia Construct }-580 |ntemhange improvements in Castro Valley 960,000 190,080.00 165,461.00
CA453 1387 |California Reconstruct interchange at 1-10 and Riverside Avenue to 1,600,000 316,800.00 275,768.00
improve traffic in Rialto
CA454 1388 |California Reconstruct Bioomfield Ave. with medians from Carson St. to 320,000 63,360.00 55,154.00
north city limits in Hawaiian Gardens. ]
CA455 1390/ Cafifomnia Reconstruct Paramount Blvd. with medians and improve 480,000 95,040.00 82,730.00 )
drainage from Artesia Bivd. to Candlewood St. in Long Beach
CA456 1401|California Reconstruct Long Beach Blvd. with medians and improve 2,400,000 475,200.00 - 413,652.00
drainage from Paim Ave. to Tweedy Bivd. in Lynwood. | e e | CE
CA457 1402 Califomia Expand carsharing pilot program to serve low-and moderate- 1,600,000 316,800.00 275,768.00
income neighborhoods in the City and County of San
Francisco.
CA458 1407 | Califomia Construct Traffic flow improvements Vincent and Lakes Drive, 600,000 118,800.00 103,413.00
West Covina
CA459 1408|California Construction of a Lincoln Bypass on SR 65 in Placer County, 2,400,000 475,200.00 413,652.00
CA
CA460 1414/ California Rio Vista Bridge Realignment Study and Street Sign Safety 560,000 110,880.00 96,519.00]
Program
CA461 1421 | California Development and construction of improvements to State Route 2,400,000 475,200.00 413,652.00
79 in the San Jacinto Valiey -
CA462 1436 Califomia Alameda Corridor-East Construction Authority, San Gabriel 240,000 47,520.00 41,365.00
Valley =
CA463 1440 | California Reconfigure San Femnando Road from Fletcher Drive to I-5 5,160,000 1,021,680.00 889,353.00
Fwy, Los Angeles.
CA464 1481 |California Construct truck lane on Keystone Road from State Route 111 2,000,000 396,000.00 344,710.00
to Austin Road, Imperial County.
CA465 1509| California Construction of new roadway lighting on major transportation 800,000 _ 158,400.00 137,884.00
cormidors in the Southwest San Femando Valley.
|CA466 1511 California Freeway 180 improvements Fresno 7,600,000 1,504,800.00 1,309,899.00

SAFETEA-LU Section 1702 FY 2008 HPPs 1 — 3676 Allocations - March 14, 2006




Pr\c\'s & Lt Attachment 1 Page 1 of 2

<
The Transportation, Treasury, Independent Agencies, and General Government Appropriations Act, 2005
Section 117 Surface Transportation Projects ==
— Program Code H660 Remalning| Obligation Authority
Designatsd Amounts Amount avallable Program Code HE60 Allocation Allocation This Memorandum (DELPHI Cods
State Demo ID e o I e o in Cont.Rep. oo ool This Memorandum 15X0R1BL50-050)
rence Report 108-792 HR 108-782
State Total Project State Total Project State Total Project State Total

Califomnia CA254 |Almaden Express Pedestrian Overcrossing, San Jose, California 500,000 330,667| 161,297] 161,297,
Califomnia CA255 s Flight, Los Angeles, California 200, 132,267 64,519 64,519
Califomnia CA256 |Avery Parkwa © at Interstate 5, Califomnia 1,000 661,333 322, 322,85
California CA257 |Bristol Street Multi-Modal Corridor, California 760,000 43;&_09{ 41 241,946
California CA258 |CETAP Corridor, Riverside and Orange counties, Califomia 2,000, 1,322,667 345,189 645,189
Califomia CA259 |City of Riverside, Grade Separations, Califomia 1,000, 661,333 322 595 322,595
California 500,000] 330,667 161,297 161,297
California 500,000 491,664 330,667, 161,297 161,287,
Califomia 150,000} 99,200 4% 45,389
California 350,000 231,487 112,908 112,908
Califomia 700,000] 462,933 225,317| 225,817|
California Project, 1,000, 661,333 322%
Caiifornis CA268 |Healdsburg Pedestrien and B Path, California 1,260,000 826,867 403,243
California CA267 |Highway 101 ComdorWidanm P[ged, Callfomla 1,000,0 661,333 322
California +#CA268 |I-15(Falchion Road)/State Roul Homia, . 3,000,0 1,884 $87,
Catifonia CA269 |1-405 Widening, California 1,000,0 661,333 322,586
Cafifomia CA270 [i-405 Widening, California 500,000 330,667, 161,297
California CA271 |I-5, Somrento Valley Road and Genssee Avenue Interchange, 1,500,000 992,000 483,892

California
California CA272 |I-710 Comidor/Gerald Desmond Bridge Gateway Program, 1,250,000 1,229,910 826,667 403,243

California
California CA273_|1-80 Colfax Narrows Project -NevadsCalifornia 1,000, 681,333 3:!2.5;9%
California * CA274 |interstate 1 California 5,000, 3,308,667 1,612,97
Califomnia CA275 |interstate 5 State Route 78 | im| ent 500,000 330,667
Califomia CA276 |K Street off-ramp, Tulare, California 1,000, 681,333
California CA277 |Lincoin Boulevard improvement Project, California 800, 396,800
Califomnia CA278 |Lincoln Bypass 1,000, 661,333
California CA279 |M: Si Scenic Trail, California 400, 264,533
California CA280 |Noble Cresk Bridge, Beaumont, Califonia 3,000 1,984,000
Califomnia CA281_|Otay Mesa/SR 805 improvements, California 2,000,00 1,322 667|
Califomia CA282 |Pacoima Wash Mountain Bikeway, California 1,000, 661,333
California CA283 |Port of Oakland, Catifornia inter-Regional intermodal System 1,000,00 661,333
California CA284 for Im; ents o Road, California 360, 238,081
California CA285 |R Street D ent P, Califomia 1,500 1,475, 992,000
{California CA288 |Reconstruction of the |-80 and Sierra College Boulevard, 1,800, 1,475, 992,000/
California CA287 Route 132 Connection Project Study Report, California 400,000 383,571 264,533
Califomia CA288 |Routs 152 Safety Improvements, Santa Clara County, Califoria 1,000,000 983,928 661,333
California CA289 [Route 262-WarrenAve-1880 Grade Separation Phase 1B, 1,250,000 1,228,810| 826,667

California
California CA290 [SCAG, California 1,000 983,928! 661,333
Califomia CA291 [Second Street Extension, Los Angeles, Califomia 200, 196,786/ 132,267
California CA292 |8heidon Road SR 99 interchange Project, California 1,000, 983,928 661,333
California CA293 |SR-568/1-5 Northbound Widening, San Diego, Califomia 3,000, 2,951,788 1,884,000
California CA284 |State Route 87, Mapleview to Dye Road SR52 E, California 500,000 491,964 330,687
Califomnia CA285 [State Route 71/Mission Boulevard Congestion Reduction, 1,250,000/ 1,229,910 826,667

Califomnia
California CA296 |State Route 76, Califomia 1,000, 983,928 661,333
California CA297 |State Route 805, California 1,000 983,928 681,333
California CA268 |Street Improvements, Gardena, Califomia 500,000 491,964 330,667,
California CA299 |Strestscape Improvements in Cherryland/Ashland, California 1,250,000 1,228 910 826,687|
California CA300 |U.S. Hi 101 Im| ment California 800,000] 787,143 529,067
California CA301 [UP/Sunset Avenue Grade Separation, Banning, Califonia 500,000 491,084 330,667
Califomia CA302 |Van Ness Avenus Project, Califoria 1,000, 983,828 661,333
Califomia CA303 |Vasco Road Safety improvments, Califomia 500,000 491,864 330,667
California CA304 |Ventura Farm California 500,000 491,964] 330,687

FY2005 Section 117 Projects - Remaining Allocation - States February 27, 2006



Pray.# 4 2005 ?@@<0®1,, ahonsS Nt

1403

Progject Name Amount
Hanover County Planning Study, Virginia 100,000
Harden Street, South Carolina 1,000,000
Harlingen/West Cameron County Rail Relocation, Texas ..... 2,800,000
Harrison County Multi-Modal Freight Connector, Mississipp! 250,000
Hartville Lake Township Traffic Congestion Study, Ohio 1,000,000
Haywood Road/ Ammunition Plant Access, Oklahoma 1,000,000
Emm_mmvﬁmw—ummmmaw: and Bicycle Path, California ... 1,250,000
Heartland Expressway, South Dakota 2,000,000
mm%hw- County transportation enhancements, Alabama..................... 200,000
Hi Wo County Loop, Texas . 500,000
High Bridge Rehabilitation Project, New York 1,000,000
High Line munomm%n. New York City, New York 1,000,000
Highway 101 Corridor Widening Project, California .......... : 1,000,000
Highway 149 O<m~.mgm and Upgrade, Richland, Mississipp 600,000
Highway 165 Rail Grade Separation Stuttgart, Arkansas .... 1,000,000

Highway 20 between Fort Dodge and Moorland, Iowa ...... . 2,000,000
Highway 21, Jefferson County, Missouri 600,000

Highway 22 from Vicksburg fo Canton, Mississippi ... 1,000,000
Highway 25-US 84 Connector, Mississippi State .... 1,350,000
Highway 289 in Grayson County, Texas 760,000
Highway 36/McKnight Road Interchange, Minnesota ...........ccecoereneu.. 760,000
Highway 45 Bypass, Columbus, Mississippi 1,000,000
Highway 57, Jackson County, Mississippi 760,000
Highway 71: Louisiana State —..FTUc%mmmmo, Arkansas .........ccee.e. 750,000
mmmviww 92 Study in Warren County, Iowa 500,000
Hillsborough County: I-4 Crosstown Connector, Florida 2,600,000
Hively Avenue Underpass, City of Elkhart, Indiana ...... 250,000
Hoboken Waterfront Walkway, New Jersey 1,000,000
Hoeven Corridor/Outer Drive Project, Sioux City, Iowa . 2,000,000
Holly Springs Road, DeSoto County, Mississippi ..........c.ceeee. 1,650,000
Holmdel, road improvements to reduce flooding, New Jersey 100,000
Homer-Halibut Cove-—Jakolof Bay—Seldovia Ferry, Alaska .. 6,000,000
Hooksett Highway Reconstruction and dvm;mm..wmi Hampshire ... 4,000,000
Hoosier Heartland Corridor, Indiana 1,000,000
Hoosier Heartland Highway, Miami and Huntington Counties, In-

diana . 1,000,000
Hopwood Village Streetscape Project, Pennsylvania ... 600,000
Huntsville Five Points Improvement Project, Alabama 600,000
Huntsville Southern Bypass/BRAC Access, Alabama .. - 2,000,000
I-10 from Interchange of SR 90 to Ocotillo TI, Arizona ..................... 1,600,000
I-12 at Essen Lane, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 1,600,000
1-15 Reconstruction, Salt Lake Oo::ﬁ Utah 5,000,000
I-15 (Falchion Road)/State Route 18 , California .......... 38,000,000 ﬁ}gﬂ
1-210 and mw.,m.iww 14 Interchange, Lake Charles, Louisiana 800,000 Zoo2.0| 4y
I-225 Alameda Bndge, Colorado 1,000,000 %& 5] 7
1-225 Yale Overpass, Colorado 750,000 ¥9)
I-226/Colfax/17th Place Interchange, Colorado ..........co.cevvververeeerrenees 2,000,000
1-235 Reconstruction, Iowa 5,000,000
I-25 Reconstruction through Colorado Springs ...........cccecevervcerererenens 1,688,000
I-290 Cap, Oak Park, Illinois 1,000,000
I-295 Safety and Bridge Improvements, Rhode Island ........ccccceeuenen.. 5,000,000
I-30 Bridge, Texas 1,100,000
I-35 ~635 Interchange, Texas 1,500,000
I-39 (STH 29/USH 51 Corridor, Wausau), Wisconsin ..........eeeecvenee. 4,000,000
140 Crosstown Project, Oklahoma 1,000,000
1-40 Double Eagle II Airport Access, Albuquerque, New Mexico ...... 3,000,000
1-40 Oklahoma City Cross Town Expressway 35,000,000
1-40/I1-240 Merge to Choctaw Road in Choctaw, Oklahoma .............. 1,000,000
I-405 Widening, California 1,000,000
I-405 Widening, California .. 500,000
I-44 Widening from Yale to the Arkansas River and 1-44 193rd

Interchange, Oklahoma 4,000,000
I-44, Phelps County, Missouri 500,000
1-49 Extension South, Louisiana ............cececsvemvuervrervenens 1,000,000
I-56 Transportation and Trade Partnership Project, Southwest

Washington .........ccccceemeeevenersenans 2,000,000

I-5, Salem, Oregon ........cccoveerrervereresreereenne 2,000,000




Pm(&
-4

PV‘O&S
=3

pf&)\x ¥ 3y

High Desert Corridor Funding

The Transportation, Treasury. Independent Agencies, and General Government Appropriations Act, 2005 Section 117 Surfac
Transportation Projects, February 27, 2006
Progam Gode g0 | O T
Designated Amount Available Remaining Allocation DELPHI Code
Demo State Project Description in Statement of Amounts in This Memorandum 1(5 0
iD managers Conference Report 108-792 Conf. Rep. H.R. XOR191.50-09)
108-792 Project Project Project
CA268 California {I-15 (Falchion Road) /State Route 18 3,000,000 2,951,785 967,785 967,7
Interchange, California
SAFETEA-LU SECTION 1702 - HIGH PRIORITY PROJECTS 1 THROUGH 3676 March 14, 2006
FY 2008 Obllgation
FY 2006 20% Allocation e e
SEC SAFETEA-LU Program Code LY10
: Section 1702 i o 15X0R92H50-
Demo | 1702 . L (Amount includes 1% oLY10500
State Project Description 5-Year Rescission) 050LY105
ID HPP Authorized {Amount includes 1%
No. Amount Rescission)
Project Project
CA448 1342 |California [Construction of new freeway between I-15 and 4,000,000 792,000.00 689,421.00
U.S. 395, including new interchange at I-15.




?ou ¥ 5

~ |us. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
__ _mmom?w HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

_. | -iAre the Unexpended Fi
_.3._,5 BY STATE, PROGRAM CODE & PROJECT (FF & EXP) still needed; otherwise
| PLHD Funds | _ | | need to deobligate th
|As of date: | . October 25, 2011 | | _. | (YES or NO, and WHEN
Dist w».&.on» Z«g«l@%ﬁ " Project Description | Faderal Funds mﬁumn%ﬁwm | Funds Unexpendad | Auth Date _w.mﬁ of Award
: g

High Desert Cortidor-new limited aceass
0 facility parallel to SR-18, g%ﬁom it
g ~ Adelanto to SR-18 east of Apple Valley,
g : ﬁ?agﬁngu; 13, including : : ] :
P e _Q.w@%& fond were wﬁgobg.g $1,014,062.62  $585937.38 09/12/2002 2002
otiginally designated for the Death 4&@.
wﬂ;ﬁ&ﬂs. but Conprass radesipnated
them for this project in FY2006)




p rok's 6
House Appropriations Committee
FY2006

San Bernardino County

¢ Needles Highway, Needles*
$1,000,000

e Ranchero Road, Hesperia*
$3,000,000

¢ Summit Valley Road
$1,000,000

e |-40/Arizona 95 (Needles)
$2,000,000

e |-15 Falcion Rd./SR 18
$1,000,000

Total: $8,000,000

*SANBAG requested projects




Prcgyd;é

FY 2006 Federal Appropriations

SCAG Earmarks
(Orange Bristol Street Multi-modal corridor $600,000[STP _
|Orange Flamingo Road Reconstruction $2,000, STP
|Orange I-4OS/BeachIEdmggr Interchange $1,000, HPP
_|La Habra Shuttle Senior Transportation
Orange Program $157,0001|Bus
Orange _ Bus Rapid Transit $1,500, Bus
OCTA/RCTC SR-91 Chokepoint - Aux lane 241 to 71 'i $1,000,
Subtotal $6,257,
Riverside Palm Springs Iinternational Airport $2,300,000] [Aviation (FAA)
Transportation Community
|Riverside Pedestrian Walkway Project, Calimesa $1,000,000{ jand System Preservation
Agua Caliente Cultural Museum Road
Riverside improvements $750,000| | Federal Lands
Essential Road Improvements, Desert Hot
Riverside Springs _ $1,000,000{ [STP
OCTA/RCTC SR-81 Chokepoint - Aux lane 241 to 71 $1,000, ’§T_j
Riverside State Route 79 Realignment $700, STP
State Route 60/Potrero Road interchange,
Riverside Beaumont i $1,000, HPP _
Riverside Streeter Avenue Grade Crossing $300,000] [Rail Crossing/Hazard Elim
Riverside Corona Transit Center $500, Bus
Riverside Palm Springs Aerial Tramway Bus Project $600,000] |Bus
Riverside Riverside Transit Center $750, 000 [Bus
Subtotall $9,900,000
/|San Bemardino International Airport,
San Bernardino various improvements $4,000,000 |Aviation (FAA)
San Bernardino Needles Highway improvements $1,000 Federal Lands
San Bemardino Summit Valley Road $1,000, Federal Lands
1-10 Cypress Avenue Overcrossing,
San Bernardino Fontana vy E $1,000,000] |Interstate Maintenance
|-15/Base Line Road Interchange, Rancho
San Bemardino 1Cucamongg $1,000,000] {Interstate Maintenance
San Bernardino I-15 (Falchion Road)/SR /SR 18 Interchange $1.000, STP
San Bernardino 1-40/Arizon 95 Interconnect, Needles $2,000,000] |STP
|Ranchero Road Grade Separaﬁon
San Bernardino \|Hesperia $3,000,000/ [STP
San-Bernardino El Garces Intermodal ‘Station, Needles $2,000,000{ [Bus
[Victor Valley Trans Operation/Maintenance
San Bemnardino Facllity $760,000] |Bus
Subtotal $16,750,000
Ventura Intelligent Transportation System $700,0(.’Tf;|J STP
Ventura Ojai Muiti Agency Transportation Facility $250,000} [Bus
Simi Valley Public Transit Radio
\lmbiion Cammimniratinne $250 nnnl 1Rns




Cop .

_..mwop.v H

Attachment 1

Page 4 of 17

SAFETEA-LU SECTION 1702 - HIGH PRIORITY PROJECTS 1 THROUGH 3676

SAFETEALU FY 2006 20% Allocation FY 2008 Obligation Authority
SEC. 1702 Section 1702 Program Code LY10 DELPHI Code 15X0R92H50-050LY 10500
Demo ID HPP No. State Project Description .q..<o_“= (Amount includes 1% Rescission) {Amount Includes 1% Rescission) |
Authorized , State Totai OA
. s Project State Total Project (by prolect)
CA376 587 | California Diamond Bar On-Off Ramp at Lemon Ave. on SR 60 9,600,000 1,900,800.00 1,654,810.00
CA377 592 (California Reconstruct interchange for south-bound traffic entering 1-80 3,120,000 617,760.00 537,748.00
from Central Avenue, City of Richmond
CA378 594 |California Reduce Orange County Congestion Program 200,000 39,800.00 34,471.00
CA379 595 | Cafifornia Street Closure at Chevy Chase Drive, Glendate 640,000 128,720.00 110,307.00
CA380 618|Califomia Grade Separation at 32nd Street between 1-15 and Harbor 800,000 158,400.00 137,884.00
L e Drive, San Diego _._ ; .
CASET | T 624lGaiomia IBegin constructon of road rom U.S. 385 west towards SR 14 ~800,000 158,400.00 137,884.00
CA382 .88|California Widen Wilmington Ave. from 223rd street including ramp 4,000,000 792,000.00[ 689,421.00
modifications, Carson
CA383 701 |California Develop and implement traffic calming measures for traffic 1,600,000 316,800.00 275,768.00
axiting the 1-710 into Long Beach .
CA384 702|California San Diego, CA Construction of the -5 and SR 56 Connectors 6,400,000 1,267,200.00 1,103,073.00
CA385 706 | Califomia Bay Road improvements between University Avenue to 4,800,000 950,400.00 827,305.00 ]
Fordham, and from Clarke Avenue to Cooley Landing.
Northern access improvements between University and iflinois
Avenues, East Palo Alto o B
CA386 709 California Construct bicycle and pedestrian bridge between Oyster Bay 600,000 118,800.00 103,413.00 i
Regional Park in San Leandro and Metropolitan Golf Course in
Oakland
CA387 712|California The Alameda Corridor SR 47 Port Access Expressway design 8,000,000 1,584,000.00 1,378,841.00
funding
CA388 716 | California Conduct a Project Study Report for new Highway 99 400,000 79,200.00 68,942.00
interchange between SR 165 and Bradbury Road, serving
Turlock/Hiimar region |
CA389 719/ Califomnia State Route 1 improvements between Soquel and Morrissey 2,936,000 581,328.00 506,035.00
Bivd. including merge lanes and the La Fonda overpass, Santa
Cruz
CA390 726 | Catifornia Grade Separation at Vanowen and Cliveborne, Burbank 800,000 158,400.00 137,884.00
CA391 732 Califomia Riverside Drive Improvements, Los Angeles 320,000 63,360.00 55,154.00
CA392 733 California Upgrade CA SR 4 East from the vicinity of Loveridge Road to 16,000,000 3,168,000.00 2,757,683.00
G Street, Contra Costa County
CA393 740 California Design and environmental analysis for State Route 11 800,000 158,400.00 137,884.00
connecting State Route 905 to the new East Otay Mesa Port of
Entry, San Diego
CA394 806 | California Replace 1-880 overpass at Davis St. in San Leandro 600,000 118,800.00 103,413.00
CA395 823 |California Construct Intand Empire Transportation Management Center in 1,200,000 237,600.00 206,826.00
Fontana to better regutate traffic and dispatch personnel to
incidents
CA397 ‘ge6|Califomia _|Ptanning, design, engineering, and construction of Naval Air 4,000,000 792,000.00 689,421.00
Station, North Island access tunnel on SR 75-282 corridor, San
Diego.

SAFETEA-LU Section 1702 FY 2006 HPPs 1 — 3676 Allocations - March 14, 2006




	hdc -1
	hdc -2
	hdc -3
	hdc -4
	hdc -5
	hdc -6
	hdc -7
	hdc -8
	hdc -9
	hdc -10
	hdc -11
	hdc -12
	hdc -13
	hdc -14

